

HB1329\_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB21-1329 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 4, strike "BILL," and substitute
- 2 "SECTION,".
  
- 3 Page 5, line 10, strike "24-32-717, C.R.S.," and substitute "24-32-717".
  
- 4 Page 5, lines 11 and 12, strike "24-32-721, C.R.S." and substitute
- 5 "24-32-721.".
  
- 6 Page 9, line 15, strike the second "THE".
  
- 7 Page 10, line 11, strike the second "effective date" and substitute
- 8 "passage".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*